(Rev. 6-	PTO-1595 93) D. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-29-20	002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1022045	544	atached original do	iTV-015, 016 & 017	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	8 27102	2.	Name and address of rece		
1	antaSports, Inc.	8 21102	·	Name: <u>William W. Junkin</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No				Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		-	Street Address: <u>3 Corporate F</u>	Park, Suite 250	
	/X/ Assignment // Merger					
	// Security Agreement // Change	eement // Change of Name		City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>California</u> Country: <u>USA</u>		
Execu	// Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /X/ No		
4. /	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
-	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s).			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications a		
	Name:Thomas P. Burke, Esq. Internal Address:		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$120.00	
_				<u>/X</u> / Enclosed		
S	Street Address: FISH & NEAVE			<u>/X</u> / Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account		
<u> </u>	1251 Avenue of the Am	ericas	8.	Deposit account number:		
	New York State: 02.087655 20000125 5010736	<u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>		06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
<u>): FC:20</u>	<u>120.00 si</u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SF	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Thomas P. Burke, Esq						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

81 **6**

1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FANTASPORTS, INC. ("FANTASPORTS"), a California corporation, having an address at 3 Corporate Park, Suite 250, Irvine, California 92606, is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,018,736 and 5,263,723; U.S. Patent Application Nos. 08/155,884 and 08/360,852; the Patent Cooperation Treaty application published as WO 91/06354; and all foreign counterpart patents and patent applications to all of the foregoing (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, WILLIAM W. JUNKIN TRUST ("JUNKIN TRUST"), a UDT 10/14/93, having an address at 3 Corporate Park, Suite 250, Irvine, California 92606, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FANTASPORTS does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the JUNKIN TRUST, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and the inventions disclosed therein and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or certificates of reexamination thereof throughout the world, and any patent issuing thereon together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and any an all causes of action related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FANTASPORTS has executed this assignment this 24 day of June 2002, to be effective <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of July 28, 1995.

FANTASPORTS, INC., A California dorporation By: Its:

40132803v1

Exhibit B

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 08/27/2002